
O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4158
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2016

DDU-GKY IN JHARKHAND

4158. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise details of the funds allocated to Jharkhand State during the last two years under Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gramin Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY); and

(b) the details of number of persons imparted training in the State particularly in Palamau and Garhwa regions during the said period and the number of persons who got employment after the training?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) : Year-wise details of funds released for undertaking Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) projects in Jharkhand are given below:-

(Rs. In Lakh)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (upto July,

2016)
50.73 153.00 27.99

(b) : The district-wise number of candidates trained and placed under DDU-GKY in Jharkhand including Palamau and Garhwa districts in the above mentioned years is given below:-

District

Total
Candidates
Trained

Total
Candidates
Placed

Bokaro 561 50
Chatra 439 122
Deoghar 482 88
Dhanbad 613 161
Dumka 147 40
Garhwa 179 50
Giridih 277 23
Godda 317 36
Gumla 911 373
Hazaribagh 309 70
Jamtara 103 11
Khunti 604 20
Kodarma 321 32
Latehar 664 155
Lohardaga 828 201


Pakur 66 28
Palamu 318 82
Pashchimi Singhbhum 758 353
Purbi Singhbhum 173 79
Ramgarh 774 31
Saraikela-Kharsawan 102 9
Simdega 264 47
Grand Total 9210 2061
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